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SERVICE LIST 
(as of April 19, 2018) 

 

TO: McCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Suite 5300 
66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 
 
Heather L. Meredith 
Tel:  416-601-8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 
 
Eric Block  
Tel:  416-416-601-7792 
Email: eblock@mccarthy.ca 
 
Trevor Courtis 
Tel: 416-601-7643 
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 
 
Counsel to the Foreign Representative 

AND 
TO: 

THORNTON GROUT 
FINNIGAN LLP 
Suite 3200 
100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 1K7 
 
Robert Thornton 
Tel: 416-304-0560 
Email: rthornton@tgf.ca 
 
John Porter 
Tel: 416-304-0778 
Email: jporter@tgf.ca 
 
Rachel Bengino 
Tel: 416-304-1153 
Email: rbengino@tgf.ca 
 
Counsel to the Plan Sponsor 
 

AND 
TO: 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA 
INC. 
TD South Tower 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 1G8 
 
Jeffrey Rosenberg 
Tel: 416-649-8073 
Email: jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 
 
The Information Officer 
 

AND 
TO: 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400-One First Canadian Place 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416-777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Counsel to the Information Officer 
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AND 
TO: 

MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street 
Suite 4400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2T3 
 
Teresa Dufort 
Tel: 416-865-7145 
Email: teresa.dufort@mcmillan.ca  
 
David Kent 
Tel: 416-865-7143 
Email: david.kent@mcmillan.ca  
 
Tushara Weerasooriya 
Tel: 416.865.7890 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca  
 
Counsel to Honda Canada Inc. 
 

AND 
TO: 

FASKEN MARTINEAU 
DUMOULIN LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 2T6 
 
Peter Pliszka 
Tel: 416-868-3336  
Email: ppliszka@fasken.com 
 
Stuart Brotman 
Tel:416-865-5419  
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com 
 
Counsel to BMW Canada Inc. 

AND 
TO: 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 4E3 
 
Glenn Zakaib 
Tel: 416-367-6664 
Email: GZakaib@blg.com 
 
Counsel to FCA Canada Inc. 
 

AND 
TO: 

LERNERS LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 3P5 
 
Robert Bell 
Tel: 416-601-2374  
Email: rbell@lerners.ca 
 
Emily Y. Fan 
Tel: 416-601-2390  
Email: efan@lerners.ca 
 
Counsel to General Motors Company 
and General Motors of Canada 
Limited 
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AND 
TO: 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 
LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 4E3 
 
Robert Love 
Tel: 416-367-6132 
Email: RLove@blg.com 
 

Counsel to General Motors Company 
and General Motors of Canada 
Limited 
 

AND 
TO: 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 0A1 
 
Robb Heintzman 
Tel:  416-863-4776 
Email: robb.heintzman@dentons.com 
 
Laurent Nahmiash 
Tel: 514-878-8818 
Email: laurent.nahmiash@dentons.com 
 
Ara Basmadjian 
Tel: 416-863-4647 
Email: ara.basmadjian@dentons.com 
 
Counsel to Mercedes-Benz Canada 
Inc. 
 

AND 
TO: 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 0A1 
 
Douglas Stewart 
Tel:  416-863-4388 
Email: douglas.stewart@dentons.com 
 
Deepshikha Dutt 
Tel: 416-863-4550 
Email: deepshikha.dutt@dentons.com 
 
Counsel to Subaru Canada Inc. 
 

AND 
TO: 

 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5L 1B9 
 
Dan Murdoch 
Tel: 416-869-5529 
Email: dmurdoch@stikeman.com  
 
Aaron Kreaden 
Tel: 416-869-5565 
Email: akreaden@stikeman.com  
 
Chris Deschenes 
Tel: 416-869-6874 
Email: cdeschenes@stikeman.com  
 
Counsel to Mazda Motor Corporation 
and Mazda Canada Inc. 
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AND 
TO: 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400-One First Canadian Place 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 
 
Cheryl Woodin 
Tel: 416-777-6550 
Email: woodinc@bennettjones.com 
 

Counsel to General Motors Company 
and General Motors of Canada 
Limited 
 

AND 
TO: 

THEALL GROUP LLP 
 130 King Street West 
Suite 2100 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1C8 
 
Lawrence Theall 
Tel: 416-304-0884 
Email: ltheall@theallgroup.com 
 
Jeffrey Brown 
Tel: 416-304-0807 
Email: jbrown@theallgroup.com 
 
Lawyers for Mitsubishi Motor Sales 
of Canada Inc. 
 

AND 
TO: 

BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
Brookfield Place, Suite 2100 
181 Bay Street, P.O. Box 874 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada   
M5J 2T3 
 
Michael Nowina 
Tel:  416-865-2312 
Email: Michael.Nowina@bakermckenzie.com 
 
Co-counsel to the Japanese Foreign 
Representative 
 

AND 
TO: 

STROSBERG SASSO SUTTS LLP 
151 Bloor Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5S 1S4 
 
Harvey Strosberg 
Tel: 519-561-6228 
Email: Harvey@strosbergco.com 
 
Jay Strosberg 
Tel: 519-561-6285 
Email: jay@strosbergco.com 
 
David Wingfield 
Tel: 416-432-1443 
Email: dwingfield@strosbergco.com 
 
Nicole Marcus 
Tel: 416-413-0975 
Email: nmarcus@strosbergco.com 
 
Counsel to the proposed class action 
plaintiffs 
 

 

hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; eblock@mccarthy.ca; tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 
rthornton@tgf.ca; jporter@tgf.ca; rbengino@tgf.ca;  
jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; 
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teresa.dufort@mcmillan.ca; david.kent@mcmillan.ca; tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca; 
ppliszka@fasken.com; sbrotman@fasken.com; GZakaib@blg.com 
rbell@lerners.ca; efan@lerners.ca; RLove@blg.com;  
robb.heintzman@dentons.com; laurent.nahmiash@dentons.com;   
douglas.stewart@dentons.com; deepshikha.dutt@dentons.com; ara.basmadjian@dentons.com 
dmurdoch@stikeman.com; akreaden@stikeman.com; cdeschenes@stikeman.com;  
ltheall@theallgroup.com; jbrown@theallgroup.com;  
Michael.Nowina@bakermckenzie.com; dwingfield@strosbergco.com 
Harvey@strosbergco.com; jay@strosbergco.com;  
nmarcus@strosbergco.com;   
woodinc@bennettjones.com 
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